The Oxford Shakespeare
The Winter’s Tale

OXFORD WORLD'S CLASSICS




'
I THE OXFORD SHAKESPEARE

Currently available in paperback

All's Well that Ends Well

Anthony and Cleopatra

As You Like It

The Comedy of Errors

The Complete Sonnets
and Poems

Coriolanus

Cymbeline

Hamlet

Henry V

Henry IV, Part 1

Henry IV, Part 2

Henry VI, Part One

Henry VI, Part Two

Henry VI, Part Three

Julius Caesar

King Henry VIII

King John

King Lear

Love's Labour’s Lost
Macbeth

Measure for Measure

The Merchant of Venice

The Merry Wives of Windsor
A Midsummer Night's Dream
Much Ado About Nothing
Othello

Pericles

Richard 111

Romeo and Juliet

The Taming of the Shrew

The Tempest

Timon of Athens

Titus Andronicus

Troilus and Cressida

Twelfth Night

The Two Noble Kinsmen

The Winter's Tale

The rest of the plays are forthcoming

- L0p2s

el A e e

i

OXFORD WORLD'S CLASSICS

WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE
The Winter’s Tale

Edited by
STEPHEN ORGEL

OXFORD

UNIVERSITY PRESS



CONTENTS

List of Illustrations

Introduction
Genres
Obscurity and Elucidation
Muysteries of State
Leontes’ Jealousy
Motivation
Hermione’s Trial
Mamillius’ Death
Hermione’s Death
Pastoral
Nature and Art
Marriage Negotiations
Autolycus
Paulina’s Gallery
The Statue in the Chapel
The Statue in the Theatre
What the Statue Does Not Say
The Date, Early Performances and the Text

Editorial Procedures
Abbreviations and References

THE WINTER’S TALE

APPENDIX A
Simon Forman’s Account of ‘The Winter’s Tale’

APPENDIX B
Robert Greene’s ‘Pandosto’

APPENDIX C
The Music

Index

viii

12
17
22
28
32
34
37
42
47
50
53
57
62
77
79
8s
85

89
233

234

275
285



10.

II.

I2.

13.

14.

Is.

16.

LIST OF ILLUSTRATIONS

- Frontispiece to the 1616 folio of Ben Jonson’s Works
- The impresa of Wenceslaus IV, King of Bohemia

(By permission of the British Library; shelfmark 6 37 k20)

- The Earl of Arundel with his sculpture gallery

(By courtesy of the National Portrait Gallery, London)

- The Countess of Arundel with her picture gallery

(By courtesy of the National Portrait Gallery, London)

. The statue scene from Rowe’s edition, 1709

(By permission of the Shakespeare Birthplace Trust)

- Mrs Pritchard as Hermione in Garrick’s Florizel and Perdita

{From the Art Collection of the Folger Shakespeare Library)

. Elizabeth Farren as Hermione, c.1 780

(By permission of the Birmingham Shakespeare Library,
Birmingham Library Services)

. Elizabeth Hartley as Hermione, c.1780

(By permission of the Shakespeare Birthplace Trust)

. Sarah Siddons as Hermione, Drury Lane, 1802

(By permission of the Birmingham Shakespeare Library,
Birmingham Library Services)

Helen Faucit as Hermione in Macready’s statue scene, 1837
(By permission of the Birmingham Shakespeare Library,
Birmingham Library Services)

I. Dayes’s design for Charles Kean'’s statue scene, 18 56
(By permission of the Birmingham Shakespeare Library,
Birmingham Library Services)

Ellen Terry as Mamillius and Charles Kean as Leontes,

1856
(By permission of the Shakespeare Birthplace Trust)

Ellen Tree (Mrs Charles Kean) as Hermione, 1856
(By permission of the Shakespeare Birthplace Trust)

Ellen Terry as Hermione, His Majesty's Theatre, 1906
(By permission of the Shakespeare Birthplace Trust)

Mary Anderson as Hermione, Lyceum, 1887
(From the Art Collection of the Folger Shakespeare Library)

Mary Anderson as Perdita, Lyceum, 1887
(By permission of the Shakespeare Birthplace Trust)

viii

40
54
54
65
66

66

68

69

70

72
73
73
74

75



L0726

THE OXFORD SHAKESPEARE
General Editor « Stanley Wells
The Oxford Shakespeare offers authoritative texts

from leading scholars in editions designed to interpret
and illuminate the plays for modern readers

THE WINTER'S TALE

Edited by Stephen Orgel

« a new, modern-spelling text, collated and
edited from all existing printings

« on-page commentary and notes explain meaning,
staging, allusions, and much else

« detailed introduction considers composition, sources,
performances, and changing critical attitudes to the play

« illustrated with production photographs, related art, and songs
« full index to introduction and commentary

« durable sewn binding for lasting use

‘not simply a better text but a new conception of
Shakespeare.’ Times Literary Supplement

Cover illustration: Veiled woman, French School, Batignolles Comatar: Baric Erance i S e
© Sylvie Allouche{The Bridgeman Art Library. [ #* "ADQA" Kitab Markazi *** ™,
{ \
7T The Winter's Tate s |

-V Qiymet13.50 manat 1

" 2

OXFORD

UNIVERSITY PRESS

L

9 780199 535910 "

f”"' e

www.oup.com|worldsclassics



“Mialliflik hiiququ vo olagoli hiiquglar hagqinda” Azorbaycan
Respublikasi Qanununa va nasr 1lina, 6lka ti¢iin mithiim shomiyyat
kosb etdiyino goro bu elektron resursdan yalmiz kitabxananin
“Lokal sobokodon istifads iizro oxu zali’nda istifado etmok olar.

* %k 3k

Due to Law of Azerbaijan Republic on “Copyright and related
laws”, year of publication and for this reason that this material is
important for our republic you can use this electron resource only
in the “Local network reading hall”.

% 3k ok

[IpyuHMMas BO BHUMaHUE 3aKoH A3epOaiimkaHckon PecnyOnuku
"OO aBTOPCKOM MpaBe U COMYTCTBYIOIIUM MpaBam', TOJ1 U31aHUs, U
YpE3BBIYAMHYIO Ba)XHOCTh JIsI CTpPaHbl, IOJY4YHUTh JIOCTYI K
JTAHHOMY 3JIEKTPOHHOMY PECYPCY MOXKHO TOJBKO B OMOJHOTECYHOM
"UuTaapHOM 3aJi€ MO MCIOJIb30BAHUIO JIOKAJIIBHOW CETH'.



