

The Oxford Shakespeare The Winter's Tale

OXFORD WORLD'S CLASSICS

#### THE OXFORD SHAKESPEARE

### Currently available in paperback

All's Well that Ends Well
Anthony and Cleopatra
As You Like It
The Comedy of Errors
The Complete Sonnets
and Poems
Coriolanus

Love's Labour's Lost
Macbeth
Measure for Measure
The Merchant of Venice
The Merry Wives of Windsor
A Midsummer Night's Dream
Much Ado About Nothing

Cymbeline Othello
Hamlet Pericles
Henry V Richard III

Henry IV, Part 1 Romeo and Juliet

Henry IV. Part 2 The Taming of the Shrew

Henry VI, Part One The Tempest
Henry VI, Part Two Timon of Athens
Henry VI, Part Three Titus Andronicus
Julius Caesar Troilus and Cressida

King Henry VIII Twelfth Night

King John The Two Noble Kinsmen

King Lear The Winter's Tale

The rest of the plays are forthcoming

OXFORD WORLD'S CLASSICS

WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE

# The Winter's Tale

Edited by STEPHEN ORGEL





## CONTENTS

List of Illustrations	viii
Introduction	1
Genres	2
Obscurity and Elucidation	6
Mysteries of State	12
Leontes' Jealousy	17
Motivation	22
Hermione's Trial	28
Mamillius' Death	32
Hermione's Death	34
Pastoral	37
Nature and Art	42
Marriage Negotiations	47
Autolycus	50
Paulina's Gallery	53
The Statue in the Chapel	57
The Statue in the Theatre	62
What the Statue Does Not Say	77
The Date, Early Performances and the Text	79
Editorial Procedures	85
Abbreviations and References	85
THE WINTER'S TALE	89
APPENDIX A	
Simon Forman's Account of 'The Winter's Tale'	233
APPENDIX B	
Robert Greene's 'Pandosto'	234
APPENDIX C	
The Music	275
Index	285

## LIST OF ILLUSTRATIONS

<ol> <li>Frontispiece to the 1616 folio of Ben Jonson's Works</li> </ol>	9
<ol> <li>The impresa of Wenceslaus IV, King of Bohemia (By permission of the British Library; shelfmark 637 k20)</li> </ol>	40
<ol> <li>The Earl of Arundel with his sculpture gallery (By courtesy of the National Portrait Gallery, London)</li> </ol>	54
<ol> <li>The Countess of Arundel with her picture gallery (By courtesy of the National Portrait Gallery, London)</li> </ol>	54
<ol> <li>The statue scene from Rowe's edition, 1709</li> <li>(By permission of the Shakespeare Birthplace Trust)</li> </ol>	65
<ol> <li>Mrs Pritchard as Hermione in Garrick's Florizel and Perdita (From the Art Collection of the Folger Shakespeare Library)</li> </ol>	66
<ol> <li>Elizabeth Farren as Hermione, c.1780</li> <li>(By permission of the Birmingham Shakespeare Library, Birmingham Library Services)</li> </ol>	66
<ol> <li>Elizabeth Hartley as Hermione, c.1780</li> <li>(By permission of the Shakespeare Birthplace Trust)</li> </ol>	68
<ol> <li>Sarah Siddons as Hermione, Drury Lane, 1802</li> <li>(By permission of the Birmingham Shakespeare Library, Birmingham Library Services)</li> </ol>	69
<ol> <li>Helen Faucit as Hermione in Macready's statue scene, 1837</li> <li>(By permission of the Birmingham Shakespeare Library, Birmingham Library Services)</li> </ol>	70
<ol> <li>I. Dayes's design for Charles Kean's statue scene, 1856</li> <li>(By permission of the Birmingham Shakespeare Library, Birmingham Library Services)</li> </ol>	70
12. Ellen Terry as Mamillius and Charles Kean as Leontes,	
(By permission of the Shakespeare Birthplace Trust)	72
<ol> <li>Ellen Tree (Mrs Charles Kean) as Hermione, 1856</li> <li>(By permission of the Shakespeare Birthplace Trust)</li> </ol>	73
<ol> <li>Ellen Terry as Hermione, His Majesty's Theatre, 1906</li> <li>(By permission of the Shakespeare Birthplace Trust)</li> </ol>	73
<ol> <li>Mary Anderson as Hermione, Lyceum, 1887</li> <li>(From the Art Collection of the Folger Shakespeare Library)</li> </ol>	74
16. Mary Anderson as Perdita, Lyceum, 1887 (By permission of the Shakespeare Birthplace Trust)	75

## THE OXFORD SHAKESPEARE

j-40726

General Editor • Stanley Wells

The Oxford Shakespeare offers authoritative texts from leading scholars in editions designed to interpret and illuminate the plays for modern readers

### THE WINTER'S TALE

Edited by Stephen Orgel

- a new, modern-spelling text, collated and edited from all existing printings
- on-page commentary and notes explain meaning, staging, allusions, and much else
- detailed introduction considers composition, sources, performances, and changing critical attitudes to the play
- illustrated with production photographs, related art, and songs
- · full index to introduction and commentary
- durable sewn binding for lasting use

'not simply a better text but a new conception of Shakespeare.' Times Literary Supplement

Cover illustration: Veiled woman, French School, Batignolles Compton, Paris, France.

© Sylvie Allouche/The Bridgeman Art Library.

OXFORD UNIVERSITY PRESS

www.oup.com/worldsclassics



"Müəlliflik hüququ və əlaqəli hüquqlar haqqında" Azərbaycan Respublikası Qanununa və nəşr ilinə, ölkə üçün mühüm əhəmiyyət kəsb etdiyinə görə bu elektron resursdan yalnız kitabxananın "Lokal şəbəkədən istifadə üzrə oxu zalı"nda istifadə etmək olar.

\* \* \*

Due to Law of Azerbaijan Republic on "Copyright and related laws", year of publication and for this reason that this material is important for our republic you can use this electron resource only in the "Local network reading hall".

\* \* \*

Принимая во внимание закон Азербайджанской Республики "Об авторском праве и сопутствующим правам", год издания, и чрезвычайную важность для страны, получить доступ к данному электронному ресурсу можно только в библиотечном "Читальном зале по использованию локальной сети".